TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM873205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Centerless, Inc.		10/11/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Centerless, LLC
Street Address:	11 Presidential Way
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1639509	ACCUROD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aprilwhite@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 4655 EXECUTIVE DR. SUITE 350 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79261.00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April White
SIGNATURE:	/April White/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified Charter (DE) - Boston Centerless LLC 01.23.2024(176013119_1)#page1.tif source=Certified Charter (DE) - Boston Centerless LLC 01.23.2024(176013119_1)#page2.tif source=Certified Charter (DE) - Boston Centerless LLC 01.23.2024(176013119 1)#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BOSTON CENTERLESS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BOSTON CENTERLESS, LLC".

Authentication: 202644172

Date: 01-23-24

2473571 8100H SR# 20240204772

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 10/11/2023
FILED 11:00 AM 10/11/2023
SR 20233704126 - File Number 2473571

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first	formed is Massachusetts
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing t	this Certificate is Massachusetts
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is	07/16/1958
4.) The name of the Corporation in	mmediately poston Centerles	orior to filing this Certificate is ss, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liabi Formation is	lity Company Boston Co	y as set forth in the Certificate of enterless, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned hav	ve executed this Certificate on the 2023 .
	By:	/s/ Steven Tamasi Authorized Person
	Name:	Steven Tamasi Print or Type

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability comp Boston Cent	7
• Second: The address of its registered office in 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center in the second in th	n the State of Delaware is ne City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801 .	
The name of its Registered agent at such as The Corporation	Idress is Trust Company
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members	determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have ex 11th day of October , 20 23	
В	y:/s/ Steven Tamasi
	Authorized Person(s)
N	ame: Steven Tamasi
	Typed or Printed

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 10/11/2023 FILED 11:00 AM 10/11/2023

SR 20233704126 - File Number 2473571

RECORDED: 02/01/2024